BOARD NOTICES RAADSKENNISGEWINGS

BOARD NOTICE 76 OF 2008

HEALTH PROFESSIONS COUNCIL OF SOUTH AFRICA

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF A PROFESSIONAL BOARD

The Minister of Health has in terms of section 15(2) of the Health Professions Act, 1974 (Act 56 of 1974), and on the recommendation of the Health Professions Council of South Africa changed the name Professional Board for Environmental Health Officers to the name, **Professional Board for Environmental Health Practitioners** with effect from the date of publication of this Notice.

Any reference in any prior legislation, regulations, rules or policies to the Professional Board for Environmental Health Officers shall be deemed to be a reference to the new home of the Professional Board (Professional Board for Environmental Health Practitioners).

DR. M. E. TSHABALALA-MSIMANG MINSTER OF HEALTH